
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4769
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
FUNDS FOR UPGRADATION OF GOVERNMENT QUARTERS
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of funds released and utilized for the upgradation of Government quarters in Delhi, particularly type II and III quarters in R.K. Puram during 2008-09 and 2009-10; and

(b) the number of quarters that have been upgraded so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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